

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 118028
CDBG JOHN MUIR SIDEWALKS ON 25TH STREET, I TO K STREETS

Bid Opening 11/15/2018

				PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		FBD VANGUARD CONSTR. LIVERMORE, CA		TAYLOR BACKHOE MERCED, CA		AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA		GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION CO ATWATER, CA		CA HWY CONSTRUCTION CONCORD, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,683.50	\$ 22,683.50
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,094.88	\$ 3,094.88	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Surveying Services and Monumentation	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,415.00	\$ 21,415.00	\$ 10,676.64	\$ 10,676.64	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,506.00	\$ 10,506.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Remove Sidewalk	SF	4,811	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,433.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 24,776.65	\$ 1.78	\$ 8,563.58	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,433.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,244.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,027.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,055.00
7	Remove AC Pavement	SF	2,046	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 5,340.06	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,253.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,695.50
8	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	1,003	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 8,585.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,027.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,054.00
9	Remove Cross Gutter	SF	310	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 2,669.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,674.00
10	HMA Type A	TON	65	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 28,925.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 427.20	\$ 27,768.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 24,375.00
11	4"Thick PCC Sidewalk	SF	9,800	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 72,324.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 142,100.00
12	ADA Curb Ramp	SF	320	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 32.12	\$ 10,278.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00
13	Type A3-6 Curb	LF	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
14	Curb & Gutter	LF	943	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,865.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,347.00	\$ 48.12	\$ 45,377.16	\$ 64.00	\$ 60,352.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,378.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 48,093.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 45,264.00
15	Valley Gutter	SF	310	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 8,571.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 12,322.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,510.00
16	Rapid Flashing Beacon	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 8,880.96	\$ 17,761.92	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 20,066.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 20,066.00
17	Excavation of park Strip	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 8,818.32	\$ 8,818.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
18	Stamped Concrete	SF	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 13,060.00	\$ 55.43	\$ 22,172.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00
19	Traffic Striping	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6,374.20	\$ 6,374.20	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 6,923.00
20	Steel Plate	LF	92	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 50,968.00	\$ 1,019.64	\$ 93,806.88	\$ 305.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 488.50	\$ 44,942.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,900.00
CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 314,365.00		\$ 331,434.65		\$ 361,969.32		\$ 375,952.00		\$ 385,490.00		\$ 413,645.00		\$ 418,200.00

Adjusted per unit price